
2026 Park University (MO) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-11   Conf: 0-4   Home: 2-0   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (153), Opp (141)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Polich (1), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Medina (12), Pleacher (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Roses 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-114),
Medina (31-36), Foster (13-14), Sielaff (12-13), Paul Ramos (8-10), Pleacher (7-8), Morales (4-4), Zancanella (4-4), Coleman (3-4), Cook (3-
3), Fincher (3-3), Hays (3-3), Roses (3-4), Padron (2-2), Rodriguez (2-3), Danner (1-1), Holdenried (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Medina, Dian .365 18-15 52 10 19 2 0 5 12 36 .692 4 1 17 0 .421 0 0 0-0 109 7 4 .967
7 Polich, Jackson .317 19-19 60 11 19 3 0 0 2 22 .367 16 0 16 0 .461 0 0 3-4 32 1 2 .943
11 Hamlett, Jarrett .297 15-13 37 4 11 3 1 0 4 16 .432 5 0 7 1 .364 2 2 0-1 12 1 0 1.000
32 Gonzalez, Edward .283 16-15 46 11 13 5 0 5 21 33 .717 8 2 14 0 .411 0 1 0-0 31 21 2 .963
5 Sisk, Sam .259 19-19 54 7 14 0 0 0 4 14 .259 13 1 13 0 .412 0 0 2-3 20 46 6 .917
35 Santiago, Wiljerry .226 19-19 53 6 12 2 0 0 8 14 .264 11 6 24 0 .408 1 1 0-0 103 9 2 .982
36 Marrero Coreano, Jan .212 18-16 52 7 11 2 1 0 7 15 .288 6 1 11 0 .305 0 0 1-2 17 0 1 .944
2 Johnson, Evan .179 19-18 56 10 10 2 0 0 2 12 .214 9 2 17 1 .313 0 2 2-2 13 21 0 1.000
44 Sielaff, Michael 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Elliott, Mark .350 6-6 20 3 7 0 1 0 7 9 .450 3 0 7 0 .435 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Marker, Joey .333 6-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Guzman, Sebastian .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
4 Alvarez, AJ .290 13-11 31 9 9 0 0 0 2 9 .290 7 1 4 0 .395 4 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
27 Viera, Gabriel .217 8-7 23 4 5 2 0 0 5 7 .304 4 1 6 1 .357 0 0 2-2 5 4 3 .750
8 Polubinski, Zachary .167 10-6 18 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .167 5 0 14 0 .348 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
34 Pleacher, Cole .077 7-4 13 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .308 1 0 2 1 .143 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
13 Rodriguez, AJ .000 10-1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
10 Resch, Braydan .000 3-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Richardson, Strader .000 6-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Rash, Preston .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Suarez Jr., Victor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 19-19 536 98 137 22 3 11 82 198 .369 99 15 160 4 .382 7 6 12-17 402 136 22 .961
Opponents .294 19-19 548 129 161 30 4 13 110 238 .434 83 32 139 4 .413 5 8 50-57 411 143 28 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Zancanella, Colin 1.93 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 2 14.0 7 4 3 11 17 2 0 0 .149 3 5 0 2 1
41 Rodriguez, Jean 4.50 2-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 7 6 5 10 9 0 0 1 .200 1 2 0 0 0
29 Hays, James 4.91 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 6 4 4 7 2 0 0 .219 1 0 0 0 1
40 Roses, Carlos 5.14 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 14 12 5 21 5 2 4 .330 6 2 2 0 2
42 Uhler, Michael 5.40 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 3 3 0 3 2 1 0 .318 0 1 0 0 0
28 Paul Ramos, Jean 6.11 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 21 13 12 11 20 7 0 1 .288 1 5 1 0 1
18 Colon, Yariel 6.75 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 3 3 2 7 0 0 2 .214 1 0 0 0 0
33 Castillo, Nehemias 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
14 Cook, Joseph 8.68 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 10 9 8 11 5 0 1 .350 0 2 0 0 0
17 Foster, Alex 11.00 0-1 3 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 12 12 11 5 7 3 0 0 .316 2 3 1 1 1
24 Coleman, Dominic 11.57 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 13 12 5 8 2 0 2 .350 2 1 1 1 1
23 Fincher, Anthony 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 .455 1 2 0 0 1
1 Morales, Fabian 12.64 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 24 25 22 12 17 2 1 1 .343 0 2 1 0 0
21 Danner, Mason 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 .300 2 3 0 0 0
22 Padron, Anthony 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
45 Holdenried, Hank 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
31 Sanchez, Jorge 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.72 8-11 58 19 1 0 3 134.0 161 129 115 83 139 30 4 13 .294 22 32 6 5 8
Opponents 5.32 11-8 48 19 3 2 1 137.0 137 98 81 99 160 22 3 11 .256 20 15 0 7 6



2026 Park University (MO) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Johnson, Evan 34 13 21 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pleacher, Cole 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 1 0
11 Hamlett, Jarrett 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Alvarez, AJ 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Guzman, Sebastian 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Paul Ramos, Jean 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
25 Zancanella, Colin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Hays, James 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Sielaff, Michael 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
40 Roses, Carlos 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Foster, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
22 Padron, Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Coleman, Dominic 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
41 Rodriguez, Jean 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Richardson, Strader 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Resch, Braydan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Marker, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cook, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Santiago, Wiljerry 114 103 9 2 .982 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Medina, Dian 120 109 7 4 .967 0 31 5 .861 12 1
32 Gonzalez, Edward 54 31 21 2 .963 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 Marrero Coreano, Jan 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Polich, Jackson 35 32 1 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sisk, Sam 72 20 46 6 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Polubinski, Zachary 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Viera, Gabriel 12 5 4 3 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morales, Fabian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Rodriguez, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Colon, Yariel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Danner, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Fincher, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Elliott, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sanchez, Jorge 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Castillo, Nehemias 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Suarez Jr., Victor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Uhler, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Holdenried, Hank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Rash, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 560 402 136 22 .961 22 100 14 .877 13 1
Opponents 582 411 143 28 .952 31 24 10 .706 9 0


